Analog Devices Inc. - ADAU1451WBCPZ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

(CP-72-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option
ADAU1452WBCPZ −40°C to +105°C 72-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-72-6
ADAU1452WBCPZ-RL −40°C to +105°C 72-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ], 13” Tape and Reel CP-72-6
ADAU1451WBCPZ −40°C to +105°C 72-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-72-6
ADAU1451WBCPZ-RL −40°C to +105°C 72-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ], 13” Tape and Reel CP-72-6
ADAU1450WBCPZ −40°C to +105°C 72-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-72-6
ADAU1450WBCPZ-RL −40°C to +105°C 72-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ], 13” Tape and Reel CP-72-6
EVAL-ADAU1452Z  Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADAU1452MINIZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS compliant part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADAU1452W/ADAU1451W/ADAU1450W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability
requirements of automotive applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial
models; therefore, designers should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade products
shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product
ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.